FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-19-2002

102021105

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## 了・リーク RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

New	✓ Assignment	Security Agr	reement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#	License	Change of N	lame
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel# Frame#		S. Governmen	nt
Corrective Document  ✓ Reel # 012190 Frame # 0797	i i ———	Y by U.S. Governme nental File	ent Agencies) Secret File
onveying Party(ies)			parties attached Execution Date
			Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Regents of the University of Californ	nia, The		12182000
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
econd Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Ye.
Name (line 2)			
eceiving Party	<b>✓</b> Mark if	additional name:	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Matthys, Eric			If document to be recorde is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
			of a domestic
ddress (line 1) 1263 San Antonio Creek Road			(Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 2)			Assignment.)
ddrang (line 2) Santa Banhara	CA		
ddress (line 3) Santa Barbara  City	State/Country		Zip Code
omestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for th	e first Receiving	Party only.
Name			
ddress (line 1)			
ddress (line 2)			
ddress (line 3)			
ddress (line 4)			
_			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	i/30/99
OMD OSE1	0037

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	ımber	(949) 223-9600
Name Daniel L. Dawes			(242) 220-2000
Address (line 1) MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP			
Address (line 2) 19900 MacArthur Boulevard			
Address (line 3) Suite 1150			
Address (line 4) Irvine, CA 92612			
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	document	# 15
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
Patent Application Number(s)  60057924 09148029 PCTU	S9920220	Patent Number	er(s)
0003/924 09148029 FCTU	59920220		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	t Application, enter the date the pate	nt application	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT		PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total n	number of properties involved.	#	3
Fee Amount Fee Amount 1	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$	120.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed <b>J</b> Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add D	itional fees can be charged to the eposit Account Number:	#	01-1960
A	uthorization to charge additional	fees: Yes	✓ No
Statement and Signature	1		
To the best of my knowledge and bell attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.  Daniel L. Dawes			
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

**REEL: 012709 FRAME: 0454** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties att  Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)	Gasljevic, Kazimir	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	2519 Chapala	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Santa Barbara City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		nasignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional n	umbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sam	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	(s)

Docket No.: P368 Series FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The Regents of the University of California 1111 Franklin Street, 12th floor Name: Eric Matthys Oakland, CA 94607-Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 1263 San Antonio Creek Road ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other \_\_\_\_ City: Santa Barbara State: CA ZIP: 93111 Execution Date: 12/18/00 for P368, P368b, and P368 PCT Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 60/057924 09/148029 PCT/US99/20220 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel L. Dawes 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 120.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP 8. Deposit account number: 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 1150

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

State: CA ZIP: 92612

Daniel L. Dawes

City: Irvine

Name of Person Signing

Signature

01-1960

9/17/01

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 012709 FRAME: 0456

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar popupes/yos REC

PATENTS ONLY
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No . Matthus D368 Series

P08/REV02	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy mereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     The Regents of the University of California	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor Oakland, CA 94607	Name: Eric Matthys
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1263 San Antonio Creek Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Santa Barbara State: CA ZIP: 93111
12/18/00 for P368, 12/18/00 for Execution Date: P368b & 12/18/00 for P368 PCT	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗵 Yes 🗌 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/057924 09/148029 PCT/US99/20220	
Additional numbers attac	ched?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Daniel L. Dawes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP	8. Deposit account number:
19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 1150	01-1960
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612	V. A./VV
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Daniel L. Dawes	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover s	Signature heet, attachments, and document:

corrected sheet

REEL: 012709 FRAME: 0457

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For	good and valuable considerat	ion, the receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledge	ed, ASSIGNOR(S),
1.	The Regents of the University	of California	2	
3			4.	
Kazi lega	imir Gasljevic located at 2519 I representatives of the ASS sessions and in all foreign co	9 Chapala, both of a IGNEES all of its rig	Santa Barbara, California, ght, title and interest for th	63 San Antonio Creek Road, and and the successors, assigns and e United States and its territorial nich are disclosed in the invention
	Method to Contro	l Heat Transfer in I	Fluids Containing Drag-R	educing Additives
and	which is found in			
(a) _	U.S. provisional applic	ation filed herewith	and listing the above name	d persons as inventors
(b) _	U.S. patent application	n filed herewith and	listing the above named pe	rsons as inventors
(c) _	_X U.S. patent application	n no. 09/148,029 file	d on September 3, 1998	
(d) _	U.S. Patent No.:		, issued	
ASS pertition investments AND	ension, conversion to 35 USC ers Patent and all under all Interest Patent and all under all Interest Patent and all under all Interest into which would conflicted into which would conflicted into which would conflicted into the accessible to ASSIGITIES instruments or affidavits into and said Letters Patent purposes thereof. An attorner into this assignment the filir of the ASSIGNOR(S) requests	111(a) or substitute ternational Conventional Conventional Convention that no assignment of with this assignment is that the ASSIGN lating to said invention to an and will testify a execute and delivered to apply from an an and said equivalently of record is authors and serial number of the Commissioner	thereof, and any reissue, rons for the Protection of Inc., sale, agreement or encurent;  EES will, upon its requestion and said Letters Patent as to the same in any integer to ASSIGNEES or its or, obtain, maintain, issue ts thereof which may be notized and requested by the imber of said application where of Patents and Trademark	nbrance has been or will be made at, be provided promptly with all and legal equivalents as may be efference, litigation, or proceeding legal representative any and all or enforce said application, said ecessary or desirable to carry out e execution of this assignment to
ехес	cuted this		Signature of Inventor(s	)
/{	th day of <u>December</u>	, 20 <u>00</u>	Linda S. Stevenson	Stevenson.
	day of	, 20		
	day of	, 20		
	day of	20		

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the	receipt of which is	s hereby acknowled	ged, ASSIGNOR(S),	
1. The Regents of the University of Calif	<u>fornia</u>	2.		
3.	· · · · ·		-	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AS Kazimir Gasljevic located at 2519 Chapa legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES possessions and in all foreign countries i entitled:	ala, both of Santa S all of its right, ti	Matthys located at Barbara, Californiate and interest for	1263 San Antonio Cr a, and the successor the United States ar	reek Road, and rs, assigns and nd its territorial
Method to Control Heat 1	Transfer in Fluids	Containing Drag	Reducing Additives	i
and which is found in				
(a) U.S. provisional application file	ed herewith and lis	sting the above nan	ned persons as inven	tors
(b) U.S. patent application filed he	erewith and listing	the above named p	persons as inventors	
(c)X U.S. provisional application no	o. 60/057,924 filed	on September 4, 1	997	
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	, i	ssued		
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no or entered into which would conflict with the ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that the pertinent facts and documents relating to known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and relating thereto and will promptly execupapers, instruments or affidavits required invention and said Letters Patent and said the purposes thereof. An attorney of recommendation	assignment, sale, his assignment; he ASSIGNEES said invention and will testify as to te and deliver to d to apply for, obid equivalents the	agreement or encountil, upon its required said Letters Pate the same in any in ASSIGNEES or it tain, maintain, issureof which may be	est, be provided pro int and legal equivale terference, litigation, s legal representative e or enforce said ap necessary or desirab	omptly with all ents as may be or proceeding re any and all oplication, said ole to carry out
insert into this assignment the filing date a	and serial number	of said application	when officially known.	
AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Cothe United States and any reissue or exte	ommissioner of Pa ension thereof to th	atents and Tradema le ASSIGNEES, Eri	arks to issue said Le c Matthys and Kazim	tters Patent of ir Gasljevic.
executed this	Si	gnature of Inventor	(s)	
18th day of <u>December</u> ,	20 <u>00</u>	Suda S hda S. Stevenson	Hevenson	`
day of,	20			<del></del>
day of,	20			

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good a	and valuable consideration, th	e receipt of whi	ch is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S	),
1. <u>The R</u>	egents of the University of Ca	lifornia	2.	
3.	Paradona sin nanonani		4.	
Kazimir G legal repre	asljevic located at 2519 Cha esentatives of the ASSIGNEE	pala, both of S ES all of its righ	ric Matthys located at 1263 San Antonio ( anta Barbara, California, and the success nt, title and interest for the United States a and all improvements which are disclosed	ors, assigns and and its territorial
	Method to Control Heat	Transfer in Fl	uids Containing Drag-Reducing Additive	<b>es</b> .
and which	is found in			
(a)	U.S. provisional application	filed herewith a	nd listing the above named persons as inve	entors
(b)	U.S. patent application filed	herewith and lis	sting the above named persons as inventors	<b>S</b>
(c)X	PCT patent application no. F	PCT/US99/2022	20 filed on September 2, 1999	:
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:		, issued	
ASSIGNO pertinent 1 known an relating the purpo insert into	pe obtained for said invention conversion to 35 USC 111(a stent and all under all Internation (R(S)) hereby covenants that rinto which would conflict with eR(S) further covenants that facts and documents relating diaccessible to ASSIGNOR a struments or affidavits required to said Letters Patent and sees thereof. An attorney of rithis assignment the filing date (ASSIGNOR(S)) requests the Constant and any reissue or expenses.	by the above a ) or substitute to nal Convention to assignment, this assignment the ASSIGNE to said invention and will testify a cute and delivered to apply for said equivalents ecord is author and serial num Commissioner of	ES will, upon its request, be provided point and said Letters Patent and legal equivalent to the same in any interference, litigation of the ASSIGNEES or its legal representate, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said to thereof which may be necessary or desirized and requested by the execution of the of said application when officially known of Patents and Trademarks to issue said to the ASSIGNEES, Eric Matthys and Kazi	tinuation-in-part, extension of said or will be made bromptly with all elents as may be not or proceeding tive any and all application, said able to carry out is assignment to on.
executed	this		Signature of Inventor(s)	
_/8# da	ay of <u>December</u>	, 20 <u><i>0</i>0 .</u>	Sinda S. Stevenson  Linda S. Stevenson	
da	ay of	, 20		
da	ay of	_, 20		
d:	av of	. 20		

**RECORDED: 03/04/2002**